## 503796543 04/22/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3843190

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
						CONVEYING PARTY D
			Name	Execution Date		
MING LI					04/19/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	DONG	DONGGUAN CITY GENERAL SUCCESS INDUSTRIAL CO.LTD				
Street Address:		NO.5 HOUDAO ROAD,CAIBAI THE FIRST INDUSTRY AREA, DAOJIAO TOWN				
City:	DONG	DONGGUAN CITY				
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1					
Property Type		Number	7			
Application Number:			6740			
CORRESPONDENCE		• /	203-2603			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
		551-5128				
Email: paten		nt@sinorica.com				
•						
		5 CRYSTAL ROCK DRIVE				
Address Line 2: SUIT						
Address Line 4:		GERI	MANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TW-TWA-0757			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MING CHOW			
			/MING CHOW/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			04/22/2016			

ASSIGNME	NT DEED
----------	---------

This	assignment agreement is applicable	e to an invention enti	led (invention title)	
	DIMMABLE AND CC	DLOR TEMPERATU	RE-ADJUSTABLE LED LAM	Р
5	This PATENT RIGHT referred to ir	n this agreement is (cl	neck one):	
	X a Patent Application for this inv	-		with this Agreement.
	U.S. Patent Application Serial N	-	•	-
	U.S. patent No			
	「he PATENT RIGHT assigned und 図 U.S. Patent rights only	er this agreement is (	check one):	
	worldwide Patent rights (the ass U.S. Patent Application identified al		ight to claim the benefit for the	filing date of any
]	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in th	is agreement is (or ar	e):	
-	LI, Ming		(full name	e of first assignor)
No.5 Hou	dao Road, CaiBai The First Industry Are	ea, Daojiao Town, Dong	Guan City, GuangDong Province,	China (address)
-			(full name	e of second assignor)
_				(address)
-			(full name	e of third assignor)
-				(address)
_			(full name	
-				(address)
-	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in DongGuan City General Success	-	(full name	e of first assignee)
No.	5 Houdao Road,CaiBai The First Indust	ry Area, Daojiao Town	, DongGuan City, GuangDong Prov	vince, China (address)
	Is (check one): $\Box$ an individual	a partnershi	a Corporation of	<u>China</u> (State or Country)
]	The Second ASSIGNEE referred to	e		
-			(full nam	e of second assignee)
-				(address)
			$\square$ a Corporation of	(State or Country)
, i	The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in	-	(A. 11	
-			(full name	-
-				(address)
Ι	Is (check one): $\Box$ an individual	a partnershi	$\Box$ a Corporation of	(State or Country)

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other grand and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right and title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the exercat invention, as well as all continuations, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(\$) hereby authorize(\$) and request(a) the Director of Patents and Tesdemarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(\$) as the ASSIGNEE(\$) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(\$), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testily in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reneval, receardingtion and relive applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Palant to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to add said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

(Signature of sole or tick Assigner)

2016 = 4-19 (Date)

(Oste)

(Date)

(Date)

(Signature of fourth assignme)

(Signature of second assignor)

(Signature of third assigner)

2/2